Fresno Area:
90 E. Escalon Ave. #120
Fresno, CA 93710
(559) 292-7871
ACO # 4638
Con. Lic. 484100

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between Hoffman El

Hereinafter referred to as "Subscriber".

HOFFMAN

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS

Security for Home & Business
Burglary, Fire, Access, Cameras

Who’s Watching Your Home or Business?

CHANGE ORDER / ADDENDUM

Merced Area:
2301 Aviation Dr.
Atwater, CA 95301
(209) 384-3305
(800) 972-0003
(209) 722-1107-Fax

HoffmanElectronics.com

ectronic Security, hereinafter referred to as "Hoffman", and

SUBSCRIBER
City of Merced

1776 Grogan Ave, Merced, CA 95341

DESCRIPTION OF JOB
Cellular Upgrade — Various locations

See Below

This Change Order / Addendum becomes a part of and is to be attached to
and is referenced by the name of subscriber for additions or chan

apply with the same force and effect to this Change Order.

Hoffman to upgrade existing 3G cellular communicators to 4G LTE Cell

done at Prevailing Wage Rates.

the Agreement made by and between Hoffman and Subscriber,
ges to the former Agreement. All provisions of the original Agreement

ular communicators at $250 each. Work to be

COM Recreation

Com-Storm Pump Station 16

Com-Storm Pump Station 1b

Com Ralph Shannon Parcade Parks & Rec

Com-Storm Pump Station 42

Com-Storm Pump Station 1a

#

Com Sign Shop Bldg 3a

Com-Storm Pump Station 26

Com-Storm Pump Station 25

Com Sewer Lift Station 7

Com-Storm Pump Station 29

Com-Storm Pump Station 9

Com Sewer Lift Station 18

Com-Storm Pump Station 31

Com-Storm Pump Station 7

Com Sewer Lift Station 20

Com-Storm Pump Station 27

Com-Storm Pump Station 52

Com Sewer Lift Station 21

Com-Storm Pump Station 48

Com-Storm Pump Station 5

Com Sewer Lift Station 22

Com-Storm Pump Station 17

Com-Storm Pump Station 45

Com Sewer Lift Station 23

Com-Storm Pump Station 21

Com-Storm Pump Station 3

Com Well Site 1

Com-Storm Pump Station 44

Com-Storm Pump Station 59

Com Well Site 2

Com-Storm Pump Station 41

Com-Storm Pump Station 8

Com Well Site 7

Com-Storm Pump Station 43

Com-Storm Pump Station 60

Com-Storm Pump Station 38

Com-Storm Pump Station 47

Com-Storm Pump Station 12

Com-Storm Pump Station 2

Com-Storm Pump Station 46

Com-Storm Pump Station 54

Com-Storm Pump Station 4

Com-Storm Pump Station 50

Com-Storm Pump Station 18

Com-Storm Pump Station 22

Com-Storm Pump Station 49

Com-Storm Pump Station 6

Com-Storm Pump Station 23

Com-Storm Pump Station 19

COM-Refuse/Sweeping/Fleet Remote Site

Com-Storm Pump Station 24

Com-Storm Pump Station 30

Com-Storm Pump Station 10 - New

Com-Storm Pump Station 11

Com-Storm Pump Station 40

Additional Cost To Subscriber: Fourteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents

56 Cellular Communicators at $250 each - $14,000

................ $14,000.00

ACCEPTANCE OF Change Order - The above prices, specifications and condition

work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Approved

By 7

ot valid unless signed 8§ an officer of
Hoffman Electronic Systems

Date (’!//6/ 9,/

This Agreement shall not be binding upon Hoffman
approved by an officer of Hoffman

By

Date

anw K.

s are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Hoffman is authorized to do the

Subscriber

812/2|

Subscriber acknowledges that he has received a copy of this Agreement unless
from an officer of Hoffman



ATTEST:
SSSSShuny CITY CLERK

Assistant/Qeputy City Clerk

Account Number: MU Ple QoY Lines

Amount.  ¥\Y,000 - oD

VERIFIED

BY: %‘

FINANCE ENTRY

Contract No: 50[ 22%
Vendor Number:  |349
P.O. Number: “" 2.5'4 1

Funds Available: Fandy Qwva\l \uble . Jﬁa a2\

06/30/21

Finance Officer




00000773 T
B %867 PuUn3 "%Z’S 96T PUNA ‘%961 b6T pUnd | "§'99 9ZT PUNA[ 00'0ST§ | 00-SZ'ZES-SITT-L6T/96T/v61/92T| S1e] pappy 13315 ,9, 73 9AY 2|Waso, 0T uopeg nE&_ 0T uonels dwing| 9g
- \ 7 \ 000528 00-SZ'ZES-6TTT-TLY SEGE0ER SAY 31iwaesoA g 65 AemyBIH 'N 4 Aying uonels Jajsuel] ssnjey way| Ajing uonels Jeysues] asnjay| ss
/000528 00-ST'ZES-SOTT-ZZT| TTEEOES ANUAY 8pJaj 0ased 0STT 9 uopess dwing 9 uopels dung| pg
- 000523 00-57'Z€5-S9TT-90T  90£€0E8 anuany s3do7 A £181 8T uopess duing &7 uonms diing | g5
o 00'05Z%~ 00-ST'ZES-PITT-ESS|  SOEEOES| Aemviied sndwed/piesas ‘3 s57g 5 uonels dwng vs uopes dwng| zg
/00'05Z$ 00-SZ'ZES-SITT-OPT| EOEE0ES 1¥N0D 3INNOY L9ST T uopels duwing ZT uoneys dwng| 1
00'05Z$— 00-ST'TES-YITI-ESS| 6IZE0E8 VHYIAYNOIN 8 TYNYD 09 uoneys dwng 09 uonels duind| 05
| 00'052§ — 00-ST'TESPITI-ESS| LTZEOES Snuany 1ySLIMUIEM 0867 8 uonels duing g uopeis dwind| 6y
B 00'05Z$ - 00-SZT'ZESPITT-ESS|  91ZE0s8 Buissoidiapun a4 ejues g 9, 65 uonels dung 65 uonels dwing| gy
- - - 000525~ 00-SZZES-PITI-ESS|  EIZE0€8 anany jadoo) 1977 € Uoness dwng € uonels dwing| y
- 7 000528, | 00-SZ'ZES-99TT-0LT|  vOZEOES TIHANNOY 7§ 3507 NvS St uopeys dwing St uoneys dwng| oy
L i 00°0SZ$ | 00-SZT'TES-PITT-ESS 00ZEOES BNUaAY jJews!g spes § uones duing S uopeys n_E_.,} st
. 00'052$ | 00-SZ'ZES-PTTT-ESS,  66TE0ER 01314 ¥3200S 943H 307 7§ uoneys dwng 25 uoneis duingd| py
00'05Z$ 00-SZTTES-YITT-ESS|  L6T£0E8 3nuanYy suosied 3's 002 £ uoness dwng| £ uoneys duing| gy
- 000525 - 00-ST'ZES-VITI-€SS|  T6T£0E8 ¥334D V38 NTNOHIWYD 6 Uopels duing 6 uoneis duing| zy
- - 00055~ 00-SZZES-VTTI-ESS|  06TE0E8 enuany sqoJpiem 08T | 57 uonels duing sz uopes dwnd| Ty
B 00°'0sZ$ - 00-ST'ZES-PTTI-ESS  68TEOER anusAy s83|y 58z VT uohiels dwng VT uoness dwnd| oy
- ~ - ) 000S2$ - - 00-SZT'TES-PITI-€SS|  LBIE0ES YT 40 HLNOS ‘LYOdHIY AT uonels duing 4T uopes dwng| 6¢
. " |\ \AD 886 vTT pung f56'sp ZOT pund| 1 00'0528 00-ST'ZES-SOTT-VIT/Z0T|  B60£0ES 3ALIQ [€30d [3 POET op uoneys duing Ot uoRels dwind| gg
N WX PUNd %z 79 9TT puny| » 00'0SZ$ | > 00-SZ'Z€S-SOTT-6ET/OTT|  p60sOES 30 PlRY4aQ Z00T OE Uopess duing| O uopess dwng| /g
| o \9 - /H6'EL IET PUNT %197 $OTPund| 000528 | ¢ 00-SZ'ZES-S9TT-9ET/60T LLOEOEB NYVd SYIOVIN LH3F1ID 6T uopels nE:L 6T uoneysdwng| gg
- Q- i i 00'05Z$ 00-ST'ZES-SITT-EST| 610068 133415 W, 30 HINYOD 6 Uonels duing| 6v uonels dwng| sg
" %L T6T PUNJ “%ev 68T PUNJ ‘%05 88T Pund| _ 000574 / 00-52'Z€5-99TT-16T/681/88T)  810£0e8 IAIYA ATHIAVM HINHOD "M'S 05 uopess dwing| 05 uonels dwing| pe
- &~ %S5 18T pund sy 997 puni’, 000528 00-SZ'Z€5-99T1-181/99T|  £I0£0Es 3NUSAY XI|g SLEE 9p uopels dwing 9v uonels dwing| g¢
- ] %95 LLT Pund "%py 89T pund ,00'0528 1 00-S2'Z€S-99TT-LLT/89T|  910£0E8 L4N0D NY1AQ 8 3AV G30U3N | L uoness duing Ly vones duing| zg
L9 SBT PUNS "%EE £9T pund ~00'0525 4, 00-SZ'TES-99TT-S8T/L9T STOEOES INOLSHIATIS B MIINNT3N| Ev Uoness dwng| £v uoneys dwng| Tg
| o 7 /S £00°0sZ% 00-SZ'ZES-99TT-¥9T|  £10€0E8 AVM AgXIE SSEY T uopes dwng| v uones dwng| og
. \s 0005Z$ / 00-ST'TES-99TT-0LT ZT0E0ES AYVINIINS B v11304YD b uonels dwng v uonels dwng| 6z
_A0005Z$ 7 00-ST'Z€S-S9TT-OTT|  TTOE0ES AIIHD SNIYHVH 133415 4, TZ uopes duing TZ uopess dwng| gz
- %bY 06T PUNS %95 FLT PUN 000528 Ji ¢ 00-ST'TES-99TT-06T/PLT|  OTOEOES 3A14Q NONSIAY 8 NOZIHOH LT uoness duing| LT uopms dwng| zz
i o %99 VBT PUNJ "%pE ZLT PUN| , 000575  00-ST'TES-99TT-P8T/ZLT|  600£0E8 anuany sunsnany ues 8v uoness duing| 8v uoneys dung| oz
’ 4 000525 | A 00-STTES-SITT-LIT|  BOOEOES 3ALQ J23us) 0INY 086T £Z uopes dwing| £2 uoneys dwing| sz
‘J o .\ 00°052$ _ 00-SZ'ZES-S9TT-T0T E00E0ES 1D 20pues 6T TE uones dwng Te uoneys dwng| pz
S - / 000525 | '/00-STTESSITT-EYT|  00E00ES 3AQ JURIRWIOD SOTT 6Z uoneis duing 62 uonels duing | £z
B - . ‘lpoooszs ] _AO0STZES-SITT-TVT|  66670€8 anuaAY pielan '3 (6 92 uopess duing 9z uoneis dwind | zz
%E S6T PUN3 '%6Z S9T Pund ‘%S BLT PUNJ “%ZT TST PUNJ ‘%T5 TvT pund| 00'05z6 | 00-5Z-S6T/SOTT/84T/TST/TVY]  Ze6z0es SNuAY BlOSEIRS 3 BISIA BUBNG Zp uohels dwng zy uoneys dwnd| 1z
./ 7 - A /000528 00-57'ZE5-59T1-80T|  ve6z0es| 2330 ¥Y3IE N'M LTPT 9T vonels duing| 9T uoness dwing| 0z
o ) %8T £LT pung .Rw.m PPT PUNd ‘%89 TZT puni| 00°052$ 00-SZ°TES-99TT-ELT/pPT/TZT mmmnomw_ anuaAy Uos.led 00T 1T uoneis nE_..L TT uopes dwng| 61
- %LTS SUT PUnd ‘€ '8y TTT PUNd |, 000528 |/ 00-SZ'ZES-SOTT-SYT/TIT  Z66Z0£8 3INNIAY $3d01 0602 vz uoness duing| vZ uoneis duing| g1
) [ ’ 00'05Z$ ~00-STZES-SITI-ZET| 1662068 NHOT ONIH38 133415 N, £Z uopess dwng | €Z uoneys dwng| /1
\‘ o ‘| Soodmﬂm 00-SZ°ZES-SITT-ETT 066Z0EB| SNUAAY O|qed UES S6pE 7T uonels nE:}_ 7z uonels duing| 97
_~ %5 £6T PUNJ "%S'TE 8YT PUNd %S 79 vZT pUna| 00'0528 A 00-SZ-S9TT-E6T-8YT/bZT|  S26Z0E8 SALIQ Y3310 183 'N'M LTET ¥ uones duing| ¥ uoneis dwngd| st
- 000528 00-ST'ZES-SITI-SZT|  vB6ZOES 2AuQ sndwed sTge Z uogess duing z uopeis dwing| 1
| [ L69TPuni‘%gs 8T pund| 000528 A 00-SZ'ZES-SOTT-69T/8TT|  Z86zoee 12 J29eue] Opoy g€ uopess duing| g€ uonels dwing| €1
7 7 00'05Z$ - 00-SZT'ZES-90TT-LSS|  BEVTTOT QvOY IDDW Z9¢E L3S [[PM 1338 | L35 I3 J33em | ZT
- 7000523 - 00-SZ'ZES-90TT-LSS|  9evTTOT 3AV SNOS¥Vd TOZT T3S []3M Jarem Z3s [PV J3em | TT
| - »00°052% - r00-STTES-9OTI-LSS|  SEPTIOT 3NV IINIMV LS LL7| T 335 [I3M Ja1em T3S PM J=3eM | 0T
- | poooszs +00-ST'ZES-BOTT-ESS|  6OWITOT 40 ONIWVO OHONVY €02 | £7 UOREIS 311 Jamas| EZ UORES 1 iemas| 6
| - » 000525 - 00-ST'ZES-B0TT-ESS|  8OWTTOT 3AV 43ANIM T8p. 22 uoness 11 jemas| TZ uonels Y lamss| g
70005Z% - 00-SZ'ZES-BOTT-ESS|  LOPTTOT VNISYIVIN 60§Z TZ UonEls Y[ Jamas TZ UolEIS Yr| James| £
i - - 4000528 | - 00-SZ'ZES-BOTT-ESS|  90VTTOL 3ALQ Jolaueg 13 €[3pied S0F 0Z UOREIS 17 1amas 0Z UonEIs Y1 Iamas| g |
i - ~ 000528 | ¢ 00-ST'ZES-BOTT-ESS|  vOVTTON SNUBAY PadIe SZTE 8T UONEIS 1] Jemas 8T Uonels Ly James| 5 |
. o L 000SZS 7 00-SZ°ZES-B0TT-€SS E6ETTOT anusAy Jadoo) 5177 Luoneis yn _uium_ £ uoneis yn emas|
A 000SZ$ » 00-ST'TES-POTT-ZZ0|  98ETTOT Snuany UeBoin 9//1|  ve doys uBiS SUOM NIGNd| Ve 51 JOHS NOIS SYSOM JMand | €
- 00'052$ S00-STTESBITI-1L3]  BSETTOT 193105 38T "M 8E9 apealed uouueys ydjey 3pedted uouueys ydey| z
| £ 00-TZ'ZvS-v0ZT-v20 uoneainay Woo| 3

00'0SZS ZSETTOT 13345 YI8T'M 9€9 3 929

el
M)

.,..w. G g b
(95) Bt 03 o¢ apesddn S103B2IUNWWOY 4
SIUN02IY HE0T - PRdIBIA JO A1)



































































































